GAYATRI VIDYA PARISHAD INSTITUTE OF HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY,

(Instructions to ‘A’ Category Students Admitting for the Academic Year 2023-24)

a. Tuition Fee & Other Fee ( details as above)

(Amount in rupee)

A | Tuition Fee 16,500.00
B | Admission Fee(One Time) 35,000.00
Caution Deposit laboratory & Library (Refundable )- One Time 50,000.00
Counseling Fee (One Time Processing Fee) 10,000.00
Transport Fee(Yearly) 25,000.00
Registration Fee(One Time) 20,000.00
Total 1,40,000.00
Grand Total A+B 1,56,500.00
Other (If Applicable)
Hostel Fee(Non A/c) ('3 Students /room) 1,50,000.00
Hostel Fee (A/c) (3 Students/room) 1,80,000.00
Hostel Fee (A/c) ( 2 Students/room) 2,10,000.00
Day Scholar Bus Fee 35,000.00

Demand Draft in favour of “GVP MEDICAL COLLEGE” payable at Visakhapatnam

(or) Cash not accepted

Online Transfer (NEFT or IMPS)

Bank Name : UNION BANK OF INDIA
Account Name : GVP MEDICAL COLLEGE
Account No : 191910100070714

IFSC CODE : UBIN0819191

Branch : Kommadi, Visakhapatnam

b. Original Certificates along with One set of Xerox Copies

1 | Original Allotment Order
2 Print Out of Online Application
3 Provisional Verification form
4 NEET ADMIT CARD and Score Card of NEET UG-2023
5 | SSC or equivalent examination containing the Date of Birth
6 Memorandum of Marks of qualifying examination i.e, Intermediate or Equivalent
examination
7 | Transfer Certificate(T.C)
8 | Study Certificate (s) from 6™ class to Intermediate
9 Permanent Caste Certificate(Integrated Community Certificate)
10 | Minority Certificate issued by the Minority Department , if applicable
11 | Income certificate of the Parent issued by MRO/Copy of White Ration Card
12 | Copy of Aadhar Card of Both Student & Father & Mother
Original has to be shown for verification
13 | Income and Asset Certificate valid for the year 2023-24(EWS)
Special Category certificate , if applicable i.e, (PH/NCC/CAP/Sports/Anglo Indian)
14 | Local Status Certificate(Migration)

Sd/-
DEAN




